UCU NEC elections 2014 – geographically-elected members of the National Executive Committee: Higher education, London and the East – 4 to elect

(to include at least one woman)
	Election for
	Higher Education Members – London and the East

	Date
	 2/28/2014
	
	
	
	
	

	Number to be elected
	4
	
	
	
	
	

	Valid votes
	1615
	
	
	
	
	

	Invalid votes
	74
	
	
	
	
	

	Quota
	323
	
	
	
	
	

	eSTV Reg. 54096
	1.49g
	
	
	
	
	

	Election rules
	ERS97
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Stage
	2
	Stage
	3
	

	
	First
	Surplus of
	
	Surplus of
	
	

	Candidates
	Preferences
	Susan MICHIE
	Steve SANGWINE
	

	Ioanna IOANNOU
	259
	77
	336
	
	336
	Elected

	Susan MICHIE
	614
	-291
	323
	
	323
	Elected

	Adrian BUDD
	228
	36.5
	264.5
	27.5
	292
	

	Sean WALLIS
	229
	51
	280
	34
	314
	Elected

	Steve SANGWINE
	285
	126
	411
	-88
	323
	Elected

	Non-transferable
	
	0.5
	0.5
	26.5
	27
	

	Totals
	1615
	
	1615
	
	1615
	


Stage 1

Quota = 323.00

Susan MICHIE ELECTED 

with 614.00 over quota 323.00

Vote required for election now: 323.00

Stage 2

No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus

Surplus of Susan MICHIE
581 papers transferred.

Total Present Value: 581.00

33 papers non-transferable.

Papers transferred at 0.50

Steve SANGWINE ELECTED 

with 411.00 over quota 323.00

Ioanna IOANNOU ELECTED 

with 336.00 over quota 323.00

Vote required for election now: 322.75

Stage 3

No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus

Surplus of Steve SANGWINE
123 papers transferred.

Total Present Value: 61.50

129 papers non-transferable.

Total current value of transferable papers is less than the surplus, so these papers are transferred at their current value, 0.50

Vote required for election now: 309.50

Sean WALLIS ELECTED
with 314.00 over vote required 309.50

